
APPENDIX 1: TOTAL VOLUNTARY SECTOR GRANTS 2010/11

Organisation Amount Notes

Core Funding

HAVCO 107,930.00

HCAB 126,680.00

ACE 20,703.00

TOTAL 255,313.00

Community Engagement Team, Regeneration, Policy & Planning

Ardleigh House 674.50

Ardleigh House 450.00

Ardleigh House Bowls 500.00

Asian Womens 1,000.00

Cranham Community Assoc 1,950.00

East London Malayalee 500.00

Elm Park Reg Partnship 500.00

Forest Row Community Ctr 500.00

Friends of Cottons 200.00

Friends of Rise Park 200.00

Front Lane Comm Assoc 500.00

Harold Hill Comm Assoc 110.35

HAVCO 650.00

Havering BME 10,000.00

Havering Disabled Assoc 170.00

Havering Over 50's 1,000.00

Havering Over 50's 250.00

HH CA 500.00

HH CA 649.00

Hindu Cultural Centre 500.00

Hindu Welfare Assoc 500.00

MYCA 44.00

Sth Hornchurch 1950 Club 340.00

Wennington Village 420.00

Wennington Village 250.00

Harold Hill Small Grants 30,000.00

TOTAL 52,357.85

Community Safety Team, Legal & Democratic

Domestic Violence Advocacy 11,000.00

Domestic Violence Support Group 4,000.00

Independent DV Advisor  36,000.00

TOTAL 51,000.00

1



Organisation Amount Notes

Culture & Leisure

Friends of Cottons Park 1,000.00

Friends of King Georges Playing Fields 1,000.00

Hylands Park Action Group 1,000.00

Friends of Bedfords Park 1,000.00
Friends of Raphael Park & Lodge Farm Park 1,000.00

Friends of Langtons Gardens 1,000.00

Friends of Harold Wood Parks 1,000.00

Friends of Upminster Park 1,000.00

Friends of St Andrews Park 1,000.00

Friends of Havering Country Park 1,000.00

Havering Sports Council 720.00

Havering Museum 34,237.00

Havering Arts Council 3,590.00

Havering Theatre Trust 471,850.00

TOTAL 520,397.00

Children & Young People

Voluntary Sector Youth Groups 15,000.00

TOTAL 15,000.00

Social Care & Learning

CRI First Stop 518,593.00 Contract

CRI Community Alcohol Team 158,959.00 Contract

Family Mosaic 22,000.00 Contract

Daybreak 11,250.00

KCA 18,324.00

Crossroads 30,000.00

Age Concern Havering 43,000.00 Joint funding LBH & NHS

Havering Women's Aid 314,600.00 Contract

East Living 81,000.00 Contract

SHP 125,188.00 Contract

Grants Housing 173,884.00 Contract

Family Mosaic 848,528.00 Contract

Riverside Echg 32,657.00 Contract

Riverside Echg 68,427.00 Contract

Outlook Care 65,315.00 Contract

East Living 266,021.00 Contract

Family Mosaic 82,691.00 Contract

Family Mosaic 37,845.00 Contract

Age UK 143,431.00 Contract

Age Concern Havering 12,820.00

Age Concern Havering 30,450.00

2



Organisation Amount Notes

Age Concern Havering 78,180.00

Age Concern Havering 32,480.00

Age Concern Havering 109,500.00

Alzheimer's Society 7,880.00

Alzheimer's Society - Havering Branch 3,050.00

Alzheimer's Society - Havering Branch 19,760.00

Alzheimer's Society - Havering Branch 7,900.00

Arthritis Care 5,080.00

Crossroads Havering 26,070.00

Drug & Alcohol Action Team Daybreak Drug Project 29,300.00

Golden Years Club 3,040.00

Havering Asian Welfare Association 9,150.00

Havering Association for People with Disabilities 21,130.00

Havering Association for People with Disabilities 14,680.00

Havering Association for People with Disabilities 46,156.00

Havering Association for People with Disabilities 4,800.00

Havering Community Transport 18,250.00

Crossroads Havering 20,910.00

Crossroads Havering 32,640.00

Crossroads Havering 5,280.00

Havering Disabled Sports Associations 7,110.00

Havering Mind 15,230.00

Havering  Mind 15,230.00

Havering Mind 27,210.00

Havering Mind 15,070.00

Multiple Sclerosis Society 4,500.00

Partially Sighted Society 400.00

Romford YMCA 9,400.00

Royal Association for Deaf People 10,140.00

Sight Impaired Group 2,540.00

Victim Support 11,120.00

TOTAL 3,698,169.00

 

OVERALL TOTAL 4,592,236.85

* List does not include all grants awarded by the Children and Young People's Service

3


